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RAJIV VIDYA MISSION
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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the training being given under Rajiv Vidya Mission is not sufficient;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise especially in Andhra Pradesh and the reasons therefor;

(c) the funds spent for such training in Andhra Pradesh during the last year and the current year compared to other States; and

(d) the corrective steps being taken in this regard in the remaining period of Eleventh Five Year Plan?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b): The Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan (SSA) inter alia provides for training for all elementary school teachers. Under Rajiv Vidya Mission, Andhra Pradesh, the State government has conducted in-service training for 96% of its teachers till September 2011. The State-wise details of target and achievement for in-service teacher training for the year 2011-12 is given at annexure.

(c) & (d): The status of funds spent for teacher training in the country and in Andhra Pradesh during 2010-11 and 2011-12 is given below:

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Year        All States/UTs             Andhra Pradesh

2010-11         39823.67                    4013.78

2011-12         23821.00                    3147.00

Fund allocation under SSA for teacher training has steadily increased over the years. The SSA Framework of Implementation has been amended from 1st April 2011 to give more emphasis to practical classroom related teacher trainings. The training programmes cover several pedagogical issues, including content and methodology, and are aimed at improving teaching learning transaction in the classroom.
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